



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

**AGREEMENT NO. 23-DES-ITB-355
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1**

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 23-DES-ITB-355 (“Main Agreement”) dated March 14, 2023, between REAGG, LLC (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 23. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR THE CONTRACTORS.
2. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4: CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM MARCH 14, 2024, TO MARCH 13, 2025, WITH THREE (3) ONE-YEAR RENEWALS REMAINING.
3. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 5. CONTRACT PRICES HAS BEEN INCREASED AS SHOWN IN THE ATTACHED REVISED EXHIBIT B – CONTRACT PRICING.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

REAGG, LLC

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 
E3B19877EB39437

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 
F32009DF6ED94EE...

NAME: Javier Iturralde

NAME: John Driggs

TITLE: Procurement Officer

TITLE: Manager

DATE: 2/12/2024

DATE: 2/12/2024

Revised EXHIBIT B - Contract Pricing

Material	Unit Price Per Ton (delivered by the Contractor)	Estimated Quantity for Delivery (Tons)	Extended Price of Material Delivered by the Contractor	Unit Price per Ton (Picked-Up by the County)	Estimated Quantity for Pickup (Tons)	Extended Price of Material Picked up by the County	Unit Price for Emergency Delivery	Estimated Quantity for Emergency Delivery (Tons)	Extended price for Emergency Delivery
1. Trap Rock									
Class I	\$ 81.30	300	\$ 24,390.00	\$ 75.88	100	\$ 7,588.00	\$ 92.14	1	\$ 92.14
Class II	\$ 84.55	300	\$ 25,365.00	\$ 80.21	100	\$ 8,021.00	\$ 95.39	1	\$ 95.39
Gabion	\$ 61.79	300	\$ 18,537.00	\$ 54.20	100	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 72.62	1	\$ 72.62
2. Crusher Run Dust									
VDOT #21-A	\$ 43.36	400	\$ 17,344.00	\$ 43.36	100	\$ 4,336.00	\$ 54.20	250	\$ 13,550.00
VDOT #21-B	\$ 43.36	400	\$ 17,344.00	\$ 43.36	100	\$ 4,336.00	\$ 54.20	250	\$ 13,550.00
3. Surge Rock									
#2 (3" diameter)	\$ 55.28	300	\$ 16,584.00	\$ 55.28	100	\$ 5,528.00	\$ 66.12	1	\$ 66.12
#3 (2 -1/2" diameter)	\$ 55.28	300	\$ 16,584.00	\$ 55.28	100	\$ 5,528.00	\$ 66.12	1	\$ 66.12
4. Washed Gravel									
VDOT #57	\$ 55.28	400	\$ 22,112.00	\$ 49.86	100	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 66.12	250	\$ 16,530.00
5. Pea Gravel									
VDOT #8	\$ 68.29	200	\$ 13,658.00	\$ 62.87	50	\$ 3,143.50	\$ 79.13	1	\$ 79.13
6. Backfill Materials									
GBR-30	\$ 20.60	100	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 13.00	25	\$ 325.00	\$ 31.43	1	\$ 31.43
Extended Subtotal		Subtotal	\$ 173,978.00		Subtotal	\$ 49,211.50		Subtotal	\$ 44,132.95

Grand Total \$ 267,322.45

PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OFF OF THE LIST PRICES FOR PURCHASE OF OTHER ITEMS NOT LISTED ON THE BID FORM: BIDDER MUST ENTER A PERCENT DISCOUNT, IF NONE, ENTER 0%.

1%